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April 23,2012 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of Its Default Service Program 
Docket No. P-2032-2283641 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed please find the original and three copies of a Certificate of Service evidencing service 
upon the parties of record of PECO Energy Company's Interrogatories, Set III, directed to 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp., L L C ; and Interrogatories, Set IV, directed to the Office of 
Consumer Advocate in the above-referenced matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Kenneth M. Kulak 

KMK/tp 
Enclosures 

cc: Per Certificate of Service 

Philadelphia Washington New York Los Angeles San Francisco Miami Pittsburgh Princeton Chicago Minneapolis 
Palo Alto Dallas Houston Harrisburg Irvine Boston Wilmington London Paris Brussels Frankfurt Beijing Tokyo 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PETITION OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS DEFAULT 
SERVICE PROGRAM 

DOCKET NO. P-2012-2283641 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copy of the PECO Energy 

Company's Interrogatories, Set III, directed to FirstEnergy Solutions Corp., LLC; and 

Interrogatories, Set IV, directed to the Office of Consumer Advocate on the following persons 

in the matter specified in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54. 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Tanya J. McCloskey 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Candis A. Tunilo 
Christy M. Appleby 
Assistant Consumer Advocates 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
tmccloskey(aipaoca.org 
ctunilo(a),paoca.org 
capplebv@paoca.org 
cshoen@paoca.org 

Carrie B. Wright 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commerce Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
carwright@pa. gov 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
etriscari (5jpa.gov o 
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Todd S. Stewart 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
P.O. Box 1778 
100 N. Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for Dominion Retail, Inc. and 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
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Daniel Clearfield 
DeanneM. O'Dell 
Edward Lanza 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
dodellfSjeckertseamans. com 
elanza@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for the Retail Energy Supply Association 
and Direct Energy Services, LLC 

Tori L. Giesler 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
P.O. Box 16001 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
tgiesler@firsteiiergvcorp.com 
Counsel for Metropolitan Edison Company, 
Pennsylvania Electric Company, 
Pennsylvania Power Company, and West 
Penn Power Company 

Thu B. Tran 
Robert W. Ballenger 
George D. Gould 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
ttran@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
Egould@clsphila.org 
Counsel for TURN et al. 

Jeffrey J. Norton 
Carl R. Shultz 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
inorton@eckertseamans.com 
cshultz@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for Green Mountain Energy 
Company and ChoosePA Wind 

Brian J. Knipe 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC 
17 North Second Street, 15th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1503 
brian.knipe@bipc.com 
Counsel for FirstEnergy Solutions Corp, LLC 

Divesh Gupta 
Managing Counsel - Regulatory 
Constellation Energy 
100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
divesh.gupta@constellation.com 
Counsel for Constellation Energy 
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VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 

Chans Mincavage 
Adeolu A. Bakare 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavaRe@mwn.com 
abakare@m wn.com 
lcharlet@mwn.com 
lhufF@mwn.com 
Counsel for the Philadelphia Area Industrial 
Energy Users Group 

Stephen L. Huntoon 
David Applebaum 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 220 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
shuntoon@nexteraenergv.com 
david.applebaum@nexteraenergv.com 
Counsel for NextEra Energy Resources 

Amy M. Klodowski 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
aklodow@firstenergvcorp.com 
Counsel for FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 

Scott H. DeBroff 
Alicia R. Duke 
Rhoads & Sinon, LLP 
One South Market Square, 12th Floor 
P.O. Box 1146 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146 
sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com 
aduke@rho ads-sinon. com 
Counsel for Washington Gas Energy 
Services, Inc. 

Charles E. Thomas, III 
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard 
212 Locust Street 
P.O. Box 9500 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500 
cet3@thomaslonglaw.com 
bmerola@noblesolutions.com 
Counsel for Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC 

Jodi S. Larison 
Senior Manager, Business Development 
UGI Energy Services, Inc. 
One Meridian Boulevard, Suite 2C01 
Wyomissing, PA 19610 
jlarison@ugies.com 
Counsel for UGI Energy Services, Inc. 

Patrick M. Cicero 
Harry S. Geller 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net 
Counsel for Affordable Utility Services 
and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 

David I. Fein 
Vice President, Energy Policy 
Director of Retail Energy Policy 
Constellation Energy 
550 W. Washington Boulevard, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
david.fein@constellation.com 
Counsel for Constellation Energy 
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Amy E. Hamilton 
Director, Public Policy 
Exelon Generation Company 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
amv.hamilton@exeloncorp.com 
Counsel for Exelon Generation Co., LLC 
and Exelon Energy Company 

Melanie J. Elatieh 
UGI Corporation 
460 North Gulph Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
elatiehm@ugicorp.com 
Counsel for UGI Energy Services, Inc. 

TelemacN. Chryssikos 
Washington Gas Energy Services, Inc 
101 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Room 319 
Washington, D.C. 20080 
tchrvssikos@washgas.com 
Counsel for Washington Gas Energy 
Services, Inc. 

Thomas McCann Mullooly 
Trevor D. Stiles 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
777 East Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
tmulloolv@folev.com 
tstiles@folev.com 
Counsel for Exelon Generation Co., LLC and 
Exelon Energy Company 

Melanie Santiago-Mosier 
Washington Gas Energy Services, Inc 
13865 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 200 
Hemdon, VA 20171 
mmosier@wges.com 
Counsel for Washington Gas Energy 
Services, Inc. 

Andrew S. Tubbs 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
atubbs@postschell.com 
Counsel for PPL Energy Plus, LLC 

Jesse A. Dillon 
PPL Services Corporation 
Office of General Counsel 
Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18106 
iadillon@pplweb.com 
Counsel for PPL Energy Plus, LLC 

Richard Hahn 
Douglas Smith 
Dan Koehler 
La Capra Associates 
One Washington Mall, 9th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
rhahn@l acapra. com 
dkoehler@lacapra.com 
das@lacapra.com 
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Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
Suite 702-T 
225 S. Meramec Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 

Barbara Alexander 
Consumer Affairs Consultant 
83 Wedgewood Drive 
Winthrop, ME 04364 
barbalex(5),ctel.net 
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Xnthony E. Gay, Esqdre (Pa. No. 74624) 
Jeanne J. Dworetzky, Esquire (Pa. No. 62389) 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Phone: 215.841.4635 
Fax: 215.568.3389 
E-mail: Jeanne.Dworetzkv@Exeloncorp.com 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire (Pa. No. 28478) 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire (Pa. No. 75509) 
Brooke E. Leach, Esquire (Pa. No. 204918) 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
Phone: 215.963.5234 
Fax: 215.963.5001 
E-mail: tgadsden@morganlewis.com 

April 23,2012 

Counsel For PECO Energy Company 
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1701 Markei Street Morgan Lewis 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 c o u N S K I. o a s A T L A W 

TO: 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
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